Flint's Finest Basketball Club Inc. Photo Release and Hold Harmless Waiver

Photo Release Consent:

I hereby grant Flint's Finest Basketball Club Inc. the right to photograph, video record, and/or otherwise capture my likeness or image during my participation in the basketball club's activities. I consent to the use of such photographs, video recordings, and/or other media for any lawful purposes, including for publicity, illustration, advertising, and web content.

Hold Harmless Agreement:

I agree to release, indemnify, and hold harmless Flint's Finest Basketball Club Inc., its officers, employees, agents, volunteers, and all other persons or entities acting in any capacity on its behalf from and against any and all claims, liabilities, losses, damages, expenses, or rights of action directly or indirectly arising out of or related to my participation in FFBC activities. This includes, but is not limited to, liability for any injury, damage, or loss I may suffer due to any action or inaction by FFBC, its agents, or other participants, whether caused by negligence or otherwise. I acknowledge that participation in basketball activities involves inherent risks, including but not limited to physical injury, and I willingly assume all such risks.

Acknowledgment and Signature:

I have read this document and I fully understand its content. I am aware that this is a release of liability and a contract between myself and Flint's Finest Basketball Club Inc., and I sign it of my own free will.

By checking the box on the online registration form, I agree to the terms and conditions of this Photo Release and Hold Harmless Waiver and understand that this electronic consent is legally binding, equivalent to a handwritten signature.